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S.No. Health Facilities

Address

Phone No.

AGENCY: DELHI GOVT (Hospital)

1

ACHARAYASHREE BHIKSHU
HOSPITAL

CENTRAL JAIL HOSPITAL

DEEN DAYAL UPADHYAY HOSPITAL
GURU GOBIND SINGH GOVT.
HOSPITAL

JANAKPURI SUPER SPECIALITY
HOSPITAL

SARDAR VALLABH BHAI PATEL
HOSPITAL

Moti Nagar New Delhi110015

Tihar, New Delhi110064
Hari Nagar New Delhil 10064
Raghubir Nagar New Delhi110027

C-2B,Janakpuri New Delhi 110058

East Patel Nagar ,New Delhi110008

25448806

28520012

25494402-08
25986410-
6414/25980484/4549

25552023

25881201

AGENCY: DELHI GOVT (Dispensary)

1

DELHI GOVT.AYURVEDIC DISP. MOTI
NAGAR

DELHI GOVT.AYURVEDIC DISP. TTHAR
JAIL

DELHI GOVT.HOMEO.DISP.A.S.BHIKSHU
HOSPITAL

DELHI
GOVT.HOMEO.DISP.CHAUKHANDI
DELHI GOVT.HOMEO.DISP.DDU
HOSPITAL

DELHI GOVT.HOMEO.DISP.GGS.
HOSPITAL

DELHI GOVT.HOMEO.DISP.JANAKPURI

DELHI GOVT.HOMEO.DISP.NANGLI
JALIB

DELHI GOVT.HOMEO.DISP.NANGLOI

Acharya Bhikshu Hospital, Moti Nagar New
Delhil 10015

Tihar Jail New Delhi

3rd Floor Acharya Shree Bhikshu Hospital Moti Nagar
New Delhi 110015

Chaukhandi DDA, Resttl. Colony Near Tilak Nagar
New Delhil 10058

Homeo.Unit, DDU Hosp. Hari Nagar Delhi

Homeo. Unit GGS Raghubir Nagar Delhi
Block-C-2,Pkt.13,Janakpuri DDA Colony Janakpuri
New Delhil110058

B-1,Nangli Jalib Delhi Cantt. New Delhi

C-Block,Nangloi Camp-2 Opposite Lokesh cinema
New Delhi

9899914973

9868337010

25466077

28331447/986816730

0

25915010

25596423
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10 DELHI GOVT.HOMEO.DISP.PASCHIM
PURI

11 DELHI GOVT.HOMEO.DISP.RAGHUBIR
NAGAR

12 DELHI GOVT.HOMEO.DISP.SVBP HOSP.

13 DELHI GOVT.HOMEO.DISP.TILAK
VIHAR

14 DELHI GOVT.HOMEO.DISP.VIKAS PURI

15 DELHI GOVT.UNANI DISP. TTHAR JAIL

Janta Flats No.1-4, Block A,Paschim Puri New Delhi 25218312

Delhi Admn. Bldg. DDA Flats,Raghubir Nagar New
Delhi110027

Patel Nagar New Delhi110008

Delhi Govt.Dispy. Ressttl. Colony Near Police Chowki
Tilak Vihar Delhi

KG-1,DDA Flats VikasPuri New Delhi110018

Unani Dispensary,Jail No. 9, Tihar Jail New Delhi

25881201
28334110

25617096
9999663385

AGENCY: DELHI GOVT (Urban Family Welfare Center)
1 MEDICAL CARE CENTRE

Nirmal Chhaya Complex, Jail Road New Delhi 28520335

110064

AGENCY: Dte. OF HEALTH SERVICES (Dispensary)

1

DELHI GOVT.DEPT.(DHS)- (CDMO-
WEST)

DGD-ALLOAPTHIC-TILANGPUR KOTLA

DGD-ALLOPATHIC-BAKKARWALA
DGD-ALLOPATHIC-BALJIT NAGAR .

DGD-ALLOPATHIC-BAPROLLA .
DGD-ALLOPATHIC-CHAUKHANDI

DGD-ALLOPATHIC-HIRAN KUDNA
DGD-ALLOPATHIC-JANAKPURI

DGD-ALLOPATHIC-JEEWAN PARK

DGD-ALLOPATHIC-JWALAPURI
DGD-ALLOPATHIC--KHYALA

DGD-ALLOPATHIC-MADIPUR
DGD-ALLOPATHIC-MUNDKA
DGD-ALLOPATHICNANGLI JALIB

DGD-ALLOPATHIC-NANGLOI
DGD-ALLOPATHIC-NAWADA .

DGD-ALLOPATHIC-PASCHIM PURI
DGD-ALLOPATHIC-PASCHIM VIHAR
DGD-ALLOPATHIC-PREM NAGAR

DGD-ALLOPATHIC-RAGHUBIR NAGAR

DGD-ALLOPATHIC-RAM DUTT
ENCLAVE

DGD-ALLOPATHIC-RANJIT NAGAR

DGD-ALLOPATHIC-RANIJIT NAGAR XYZ
BLOCK .

Directorate Of Health Services, A-2, Paschim Vihar,
New Delhi 110063

Vill.& PO Tilangpur kotla, Nangloi Najafgarh New
Delhi 110043

Bakkarwala Village Delhi
Baljit Nagar New Delhi 110008

V.P.O. Baprolla New Delhi110043

J.J. Colony(Resettlement) Chaukhandi New
Delhil10018

MPCC Building,Village Hiran Kudna, Delhil1 10041

C-4B,DGD Janakpuri, Behind Fire Brigade Station
New Delhi110058

D-2/132 Jeewan Park, Uttam Nagar, New Delhi110059

Jwalapuri, New Delhi 110041

A Block , JJ colony Near State Bank Of India Khyala
New Delhi 110018

F-Block, JJ colony, Madipur, New Delhil 10063
MPCC Building,Mundka Village Delhi 110041

WZ-18, Nangli Jalib Gaon Near B-1, Janak Puri New
Delhil10058

C- Block JJ Colony-II,Nangloi, Delhi 110041

Vill. Nawada Near MCD School Uttam Nagar New
Delhi 110059

Paschim Puri Pkt. -III-New Delhi110063
A-2,Paschim Vihar New Delhi 110063

House No 2104,Gali No.12 Prem Nagar New Delhi
110008

Near Holi Child School,Tagore Garden Delhi 110027
Ram Dutt Enclave,(Uttam Nagar), New Delhil 10058

Near Satyam Cinema, Ranjit Nagar New Delhil 10008
XYZ BLock New Ranjit Nagar Delhi 110008

25255021

25325584

28344111
25873118

25325598
28334276

25573136

25631169

25271997
25983861

25213570
28344658
25598637

25474141
25372489

25212575
25269261
25875497

25190375
28565311

25703157
25705777
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24 DGD-ALLOPATHIC-SEED PUHC
CHANDER VIHAR

25 DGD-ALLOPATHIC-SEED PUHC NIHAL
VIHAR

26 DGD-ALLOPATHIC-SEED PUHC,MOHAN
GARDEN

27 DGD-ALLOPATHIC-SHIV VIHAR .

28 DGD-ALLOPATHIC-TIHAR JAIL
COMPLEX

29 DGD-ALLOPATHIC-TIKRI KALAN
30 DGD-ALLOPATHIC-TILAK NAGAR
31 DGD-ALLOPATHIC-VIKAS PURI DISP.

25254627/987135226
6

25261133

A-187 Chander Vihar nilothi Extn. Delhi
RZK-2,464A Nihal Vihar New Delhil 10041

B-12,P-Extn. Mohan Garden, Uttam Nagar New Delhi 45701398

110059
B- Block , JJ Colony, Shiv Vihar New Delhil10059

Tihar Jail Complex,Gate No.2, Hari Nagar New
Delhil 10064

Vill. & PO Tikri Kalan ,Delhi 110041
Tilak Nagar New Delhi 110018
K.G-1 Vikas Puri New Delhi 110018

25352414
28522052

28352333
28333249
25599437

AGENCY: MCD (Hospital)

1 TILAK NAGAR COLONY HOSPITAL

25136678/79/
25991852/6678

Tilak Nagar New Delhi110058

AGENCY: MCD (Dispensary)
SUBHASH NAGAR

JAWALAHERI PASCHIM VIHAR
KIRTI NAGAR

MCD UNANI DISP.DICHAU KALAN
MCD UNANI DISP.KHAIRA

MCD UNANI-DISP.NAJAFGARH

NANGLOI

NARAINA

RAJOURI GARDEN
10 SHAKURBASTI

Subhash Nagar New Delhi

JwalaHeri Paschim Vihar Delhi

Kirti Nagar Delhi

Village Dichau Kalan, Delhil110043
Choupal Village, Khaira, Delhi 110043

Near Hanuman Mandir,Nawada,
Najafgarh,Delhi110043

Village Nangloi Delhi

Naraina Delhi

Rajouri Garden New Delhil 10027
Shakur Basti Delhi

AGENCY: MCD (Polyclinic)

1  RAMESH NAGAR

Ramesh Nagar Delhi 25420506

AGENCY: MCD (T B Clinic)

1 CHEST CLINIC MOTI NAGAR

Moti Nagar New Delhi 110015 25101252

AGENCY: MCD (M & CW)

MADIPUR MATERNITY HOME
NARAINA MATERNITY HOME
SHAKUR BASTI MATERNITY HOME

SUBHASH NAGAR MATERNITY HOME

VISHNU GARDEN MATERNITY HOME

Block D, Madipur, Delhi 110063
Naraina Village New Delhil110028
Multani Mohalla, Rani Bagh Delhi 110056

Subhash aNagar New Delhil110027

S-Block, vishnu garden New Delhi

AGENCY: MCD (IPP VIII)

JANAKPURI-IPP-VIII
JWALAPURI-IPP-VIII

KIRTI NAGAR
PEERAGARHI-IPP-VIII
RAGHUBIR NAGAR

25620194
25266491

C-2, Janakpuri New Delhi 110058

Health Centre Cum Maternity Home,R Block
JwalapuriDelhi110087

Mcd Health Centre Kirti Nagar New Delhi
Health Centre Peeragarhi Delhi
MCD Health Centre,RaghubirNagar New delhi

25435116
25214594
25107323
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ZAKHIRA-IPP- VIII

Zakhira ,Near In derlok metro Station, Delhi 110003

23644634

AGENCY: NDMC (Dispensary)

1

MOTI NAGAR DISP.

CPH, Moti Nagar, New Delhi

AGENCY: ESI (Hospital)

1

ESI HOSPITAL(BASAI DARAPUR)

Basai Darapur New Delhi 110015

25936932

AGENCY: ESI (Dispensary)

ESI DISP-.N.LLA (AYUR)
ESI DISP.JWALAPURI
ESI DISP.MAYAPURI-II(AYUR)

ESI DISP.NAJAFGARH
ESI-DISP.TILAK VIHAR

MADIPUR DISP.
RAGHUBIR NAGAR DISP.

ESI DISP. KARAMPURA

Near Moti Nagar Police Station, New Delhil 10015

Resettlement Colony Ph.IV, Jawalapuri Delhil 10087
Near Punjab &Sind Bank, 22 Facility Area New
Delhil 10064

Thana Road Najafgarh New Delhil 10043

Near Works Deptt.Opp. PS Tilak Vihar New
Delhil 10018

Pocket 3, Paschimpuri Madipur Delhi110063

Near Holy Child School Raghubir Nagar New
Delhil10027

I- Block Karampura,(Moti Nagar)New Delhi110015

25102949
25267204
28112417

25012143
28331925

25213796
25438441

AGENCY: DGHS (PHC)

1

PRIMARY HEALTH CENTRE
NAJAFGARH

Najafgarh Delhi110043

AGENCY: DGHS (Urban Family Welfare Center)

1

RURAL HEALTH TRAINING CENTRE
NAJAFGARH

Najafgarh Delhil10043

AGENCY: DELHI JAL BOARD (Dispensary)

1

DELHI JAL BOARD DISP.KESHOPUR

Delhi Jal Board Staff QTRS,Keshopur New
Delhil10018

27342341

AGENCY: DELHI TRANSPORT CORP (Dispensary)

1

6

DTC DISPENSARY KESHOPUR DEPOT
DEPOT

DTC DISPENSARY MAYAPURI DEPOT
DTC DISPENSARY NANGLOI DEPOT
DTC DISPENSARY PIRAGARHI DEPOT
DTC DISPENSARY SHADIPUR DEPOT
DEPOT

DTC DISPENSARY HARI NAGAR-II

Keshopur Depot Delhi

Mayapuri Depot New Delhi
Nangloi depot New Delhi

Piragarhi Depot Delhi
Shadipur Depot New Delhil 10008

Hari Nagar-ii Depot New Delhi

AGENCY: AYUSH (Dispensary)

1

CENRAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE FOR
AYURVEDA

Dhanwantri Bhawan, Road No.66 West Punjabi Bagh
New Delhil 10026

25229128

AGENCY: AUSH (Unani/ Homeopathy/ Aurvedic)

1 CENRAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE

( AYURVEDA)

2 CENRAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE FOR

AYURVEDA

Dhanwantri Bhawan, Road No.66 East Punjabi Bagh
New Delhi110026
Dhanwantri Bhawan, Road No.66 West Punjabi Bagh
New Delhil10026

25227128

25229128

180
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AGENCY: RAILWAY (Dispensary)

1  RAILWAY-PUNJABI BAGH HEALTH
UNIT

Railway Colony, Punjabi New Delhil10026

AGENCY: STATE BANK OF INDIA (Dispensary)

1 SBIDISPENSARY-RAJOURI GARDEN

Bank Enclave ,Rajouri Garden New Delhil10027

AGENCY: ANY OTHER (Hospital)

1 DELHI COUNCIL FOR CHILD WELFARE

Janakpuri New Delhi110058

AGENCY: AUTONOMOUS BODY (Dispensary)

1  BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD.

C6C Block,Near Janak Cinema New Delhi 110058

32506023

AGENCY: Pvt. HOSPITAL (Hospital)

AMAR LEELA HOSPITAL PVT. LTD.

BHATIA GLOBAL HOSPITAL &
ENDOSURGERY INST.

JEEVAN NURSING HOME &HOSPITAL
KALRA HOSPITAL & SRCNC

KUKREJA HOSPITAL & HEART CENTRE
(P)LTD

MAHARAJA AGARSEN HOSPITAL
(CHARITABLE TRUST)

MATA CHANAN DEVI HOSPITAL

MKW HOSPITAL &RESEACH CENTRE
PARK HOSPITAL

R.B.SETH.JESSA RAM & BROS.
CHARITABLE HOSPITAL

11 RLKC HOSPITAL & METRO HEART
INSTITUTE

12 SHMAHANT GURMUKH SINGH JI
CHARITABLE HOSP

13 SIR GANGA RAM HOSPITAL

B-1/16 JanakPuri New Delhi1 10058

305,307-308,Ambica Vihar(Paschim Vihar) New
Delhi110087

2-B,Pusa Road New Delhi-110005
A-5&6, Kirti Nagar New Delhil10015

C-1, Vishal Enclave , Rajouri Garden, New
Delhi110027

Road No.35,West Punjabi Bagh New Delhil 10026
C-1,Janakpuri, New Delhi110058

J-Block, Community Centre Rajouri Garden New
Delhi110027

12, Meera Enclave(chowkhandi)Near Keshopur Bus
Depot,Outer Ring Road,New Delhi110018

W.E.A; Karol Bagh New Delhil 10005

Naraina Road (Near ShadiPur Metro Stat.)Pandav
Nagar, New Delhi1 10008

Road No.35, West Punjabi Bagh New Delhil 10026

Sir Ganga Ram Hospital Marg Rajinder Nagar, New
Delhil 10060

45663333/25530878
25273200

42430246-249
25418088

45675000/45626100

25226645--25226654

45582000/25554702/

4487

45609999

28332426/27

45013222

25891014-16

25226100-103

25750000

AGENCY: CENTRAL GOVT (Dispensary)

CGHS DISPENSARY EAST PATEL
NAGAR

CGHS DISPENSARY HARI NAGAR

11/14,East Patel Nagar,Market New Delhi 110008

CGHS Disp. Hari Nagar,Near DTC Depot, Hari Nagar
New Delhi 110064

Block C4,CGHS Disp.Janakpuri Delhil 10058
B-1/20,Janakpuri NewDelhi110058

CGHS DISPENSARY JANAKPURI

CGHS DISPENSARY JANAKPURI-B
BLOCK

CGHS DISPENSARY PASCHIM VIHAR Qtr.No. A-1,A-2, A-8,PKT-3,Paschim Vihar New
Delhi110063

CGHS Disp.Bldg.Hari Nagar Near DTC Bus
depot(Rajouri), New Delhi110027

CGHS Disp.Near Subzi Mandi Tilak Nagar New
Delhi110018

11/26, West Patel Nagar, New Delhi 110008

CGHS DISPENSARY RAJOURI GARDEN

CGHS DISPENSARY TILAK NAGAR

CGHS DISPENSARY WEST PATEL NAGAR

25883326

28125518

25551434
25593558

25268410

25493955

25998900

25882551

181

+




