District – West

S. 1	No. Health Facilities	Address	Phone No.
A	GENCY: DELHI GOVT (Hospital)		
1	ACHARAYASHREE BHIKSHU HOSPITAL	Moti Nagar New Delhi110015	25448806
2	CENTRAL JAIL HOSPITAL	Tihar, New Delhi110064	28520012
3	DEEN DAYAL UPADHYAY HOSPITAL	Hari Nagar New Delhi110064	25494402-08
4	GURU GOBIND SINGH GOVT. HOSPITAL	Raghubir Nagar New Delhi110027	25986410- 6414/25980484/4549
5	JANAKPURI SUPER SPECIALITY HOSPITAL	C-2B,Janakpuri New Delhi 110058	25552023
6	SARDAR VALLABH BHAI PATEL HOSPITAL	East Patel Nagar ,New Delhi110008	25881201
A(GENCY: DELHI GOVT (Dispensary)		
1	DELHI GOVT.AYURVEDIC DISP. MOTI NAGAR	Acharya Bhikshu Hospital, Moti Nagar New Delhi110015	9899914973
2	DELHI GOVT.AYURVEDIC DISP. TIHAR JAIL	Tihar Jail New Delhi	9868337010
3	DELHI GOVT.HOMEO.DISP.A.S.BHIKSHU HOSPITAL	3rd Floor Acharya Shree Bhikshu Hospital Moti Nagar New Delhi 110015	25466077
4	DELHI GOVT.HOMEO.DISP.CHAUKHANDI	Chaukhandi DDA, Resttl. Colony Near Tilak Nagar New Delhi110058	28331447/98681673 0
5	DELHI GOVT.HOMEO.DISP.DDU HOSPITAL	Homeo.Unit, DDU Hosp. Hari Nagar Delhi	
6	DELHI GOVT.HOMEO.DISP.GGS. HOSPITAL	Homeo. Unit GGS Raghubir Nagar Delhi	25915010
7	DELHI GOVT.HOMEO.DISP.JANAKPURI	Block-C-2,Pkt.13,Janakpuri DDA Colony Janakpuri New Delhi110058	25596423
8	DELHI GOVT.HOMEO.DISP.NANGLI JALIB	B-1,Nangli Jalib Delhi Cantt. New Delhi	
9	DELHI GOVT.HOMEO.DISP.NANGLOI	C-Block,Nangloi Camp-2 Opposite Lokesh cinema New Delhi	

Health Facilities		-in Delhi 2009		
10 DELHI GOVT.HOMEO.DISP.PASCHIM PURI	Janta Flats No.1-4, Block A,Paschim Puri New Delhi	25218312		
11 DELHI GOVT.HOMEO.DISP.RAGHUBIR NAGAR	Delhi Admn. Bldg. DDA Flats,Raghubir Nagar New Delhi 110027			
12 DELHI GOVT.HOMEO.DISP.SVBP HOSP.	Patel Nagar New Delhi110008	25881201		
13 DELHI GOVT.HOMEO.DISP.TILAK VIHAR	Delhi Govt.Dispy. Ressttl. Colony Near Police Chowki Tilak Vihar Delhi	28334110		
14 DELHI GOVT.HOMEO.DISP.VIKAS PURI	KG-1,DDA Flats VikasPuri New Delhi110018	25617096		
15 DELHI GOVT.UNANI DISP. TIHAR JAIL	Unani Dispensary, Jail No. 9, Tihar Jail New Delhi	9999663385		
AGENCY: DELHI GOVT (Urban Family Welfare Center)				
1 MEDICAL CARE CENTRE	Nirmal Chhaya Complex, Jail Road New Delhi 110064	28520335		

AGENCY: Dte. OF HEALTH SERVICES (Dispensary)				
1	DELHI GOVT.DEPT.(DHS)- (CDMO- WEST)	Directorate Of Health Services, A-2, Paschim Vihar, New Delhi 110063	25255021	
2	DGD-ALLOAPTHIC-TILANGPUR KOTLA	Vill.& PO Tilangpur kotla, Nangloi Najafgarh New Delhi 110043	25325584	
3	DGD-ALLOPATHIC-BAKKARWALA	Bakkarwala Village Delhi	28344111	
4	DGD-ALLOPATHIC-BALJIT NAGAR .	Baljit Nagar New Delhi 110008	25873118	
5	DGD-ALLOPATHIC-BAPROLLA .	V.P.O. Baprolla New Delhi110043	25325598	
6	DGD-ALLOPATHIC-CHAUKHANDI	J.J. Colony(Resettlement) Chaukhandi New Delhi110018	28334276	
7	DGD-ALLOPATHIC-HIRAN KUDNA	MPCC Building, Village Hiran Kudna, Delhi 110041		
8	DGD-ALLOPATHIC-JANAKPURI	C-4B,DGD Janakpuri, Behind Fire Brigade Station New Delhi110058	25573136	
9	DGD-ALLOPATHIC-JEEWAN PARK	D-2/132 Jeewan Park, Uttam Nagar, New Delhi110059	25631169	
10	DGD-ALLOPATHIC-JWALAPURI	Jwalapuri, New Delhi 110041	25271997	
11	DGD-ALLOPATHICKHYALA	A Block , JJ colony Near State Bank Of India Khyala New Delhi 110018	25983861	
12	DGD-ALLOPATHIC-MADIPUR	F-Block, JJ colony, Madipur, New Delhi110063	25213570	
13	DGD-ALLOPATHIC-MUNDKA	MPCC Building, Mundka Village Delhi 110041	28344658	
14	DGD-ALLOPATHICNANGLI JALIB	WZ-18, Nangli Jalib Gaon Near B-1, Janak Puri New Delhi110058	25598637	
15	DGD-ALLOPATHIC-NANGLOI	C- Block JJ Colony-II, Nangloi, Delhi 110041	25474141	
16	DGD-ALLOPATHIC-NAWADA .	Vill. Nawada Near MCD School Uttam Nagar New Delhi 110059	25372489	
17	DGD-ALLOPATHIC-PASCHIM PURI	Paschim Puri PktIII-New Delhi110063	25212575	
18	DGD-ALLOPATHIC-PASCHIM VIHAR	A-2,Paschim Vihar New Delhi 110063	25269261	
19	DGD-ALLOPATHIC-PREM NAGAR	House No 2104,Gali No.12 Prem Nagar New Delhi 110008	25875497	
20	DGD-ALLOPATHIC-RAGHUBIR NAGAR	Near Holi Child School, Tagore Garden Delhi 110027	25190375	
21	DGD-ALLOPATHIC-RAM DUTT ENCLAVE	Ram Dutt Enclave,(Uttam Nagar), New Delhi110058	28565311	
22	DGD-ALLOPATHIC-RANJIT NAGAR	Near Satyam Cinema, Ranjit Nagar New Delhi110008	25703157	
23	DGD-ALLOPATHIC-RANJIT NAGAR XYZ BLOCK .	XYZ BLock New Ranjit Nagar Delhi 110008	25705777	

H_{ealth}	acilities		—in Delhi 2009	
	-ALLOPATHIC-SEED PUHC NDER VIHAR	A-187 Chander Vihar nilothi Extn. Delhi	25254627/987135226 6	
	-ALLOPATHIC-SEED PUHC NIHAL	RZK-2,464A,Nihal Vihar New Delhi110041	25261133	
26 DGD GAR	-ALLOPATHIC-SEED PUHC,MOHAN DEN	B-12,P-Extn. Mohan Garden, Uttam Nagar New Delhi 110059	45701398	
27 DGD	-ALLOPATHIC-SHIV VIHAR .	B- Block, JJ Colony, Shiv Vihar New Delhi110059	25352414	
	-ALLOPATHIC-TIHAR JAIL PLEX	Tihar Jail Complex, Gate No.2, Hari Nagar New Delhi 110064	28522052	
29 DGD	-ALLOPATHIC-TIKRI KALAN	Vill. & PO Tikri Kalan ,Delhi 110041	28352333	
30 DGD	-ALLOPATHIC-TILAK NAGAR	Tilak Nagar New Delhi 110018	28333249	
31 DGD	-ALLOPATHIC-VIKAS PURI DISP.	K.G-1 Vikas Puri New Delhi 110018	25599437	
AGENO	CY: MCD (Hospital)			
1 TILA	AK NAGAR COLONY HOSPITAL	Tilak Nagar New Delhi110058	25136678/79/ 25991852/6678	
AGENO	CY: MCD (Dispensary)			
1 SUB	HASH NAGAR	Subhash Nagar New Delhi	_	
2 JAW	ALAHERI PASCHIM VIHAR	JwalaHeri Paschim Vihar Delhi		
3 KIR	ΓI NAGAR	Kirti Nagar Delhi		
	O UNANI DISP.DICHAU KALAN	Village Dichau Kalan, Delhi110043		
5 MCI	O UNANI DISP.KHAIRA	Choupal Village, Khaira, Delhi 110043		
6 MCI	O UNANI-DISP.NAJAFGARH	Near Hanuman Mandir,Nawada, Najafgarh,Delhi110043		
7 NAN	IGLOI	Village Nangloi Delhi		
8 NAR	AINA	Naraina Delhi		
9 RAJ	OURI GARDEN	Rajouri Garden New Delhi110027		
10 SHA	KURBASTI	Shakur Basti Delhi		
AGENO	CY: MCD (Polyclinic)		_	
1 RAM	MESH NAGAR	Ramesh Nagar Delhi	25420506	
AGENO	CY: MCD (T B Clinic)			
1 CHE	ST CLINIC MOTI NAGAR	Moti Nagar New Delhi 110015	25101252	
AGENO	CY: MCD (M & CW)			
1 MAI	DIPUR MATERNITY HOME	Block D, Madipur, Delhi 110063		
2 NAR	AINA MATERNITY HOME	Naraina Village New Delhi110028		
3 SHA	KUR BASTI MATERNITY HOME	Multani Mohalla, Rani Bagh Delhi 110056		
4 SUB	HASH NAGAR MATERNITY HOME	Subhash aNagar New Delhi110027		
5 VISI	HNU GARDEN MATERNITY HOME	S-Block, vishnu garden New Delhi		
AGENO	CY: MCD (IPP VIII)		_	
1 JAN	AKPURI-IPP-VIII	C-2, Janakpuri New Delhi 110058	25620194	
	LAPURI-IPP-VIII	Health Centre Cum Maternity Home,R Block JwalapuriDelhi110087	25266491	
3 KIRT	TI NAGAR	Mcd Health Centre Kirti Nagar New Delhi	25435116	
4 PEEF	RAGARHI-IPP-VIII	Health Centre Peeragarhi Delhi	25214594	
5 RAG	HUBIR NAGAR	MCD Health Centre, Raghubir Nagar New delhi	25107323	

H	ealth Facilities		—in Delhi 2009		
6	ZAKHIRA-IPP- VIII	Zakhira ,Near In derlok metro Station, Delhi 110003	23644634		
A	GENCY: NDMC (Dispensary)				
1	MOTI NAGAR DISP.	CPH, Moti Nagar, New Delhi			
A	GENCY: ESI (Hospital)				
1	ESI HOSPITAL(BASAI DARAPUR)	Basai Darapur New Delhi 110015	25936932		
A	GENCY: ESI (Dispensary)				
1	ESI DISPN.I.A (AYUR)	Near Moti Nagar Police Station, New Delhi110015	25102949		
2	ESI DISP.JWALAPURI	Resettlement Colony Ph.IV, Jawalapuri Delhi110087	25267204		
3	ESI DISP.MAYAPURI-II(AYUR)	Near Punjab &Sind Bank, 22 Facility Area New Delhi110064	28112417		
4	ESI DISP.NAJAFGARH	Thana Road Najafgarh New Delhi110043	25012143		
5	ESI-DISP.TILAK VIHAR	Near Works Deptt.Opp. PS Tilak Vihar New Delhi110018	28331925		
6	MADIPUR DISP.	Pocket 3, Paschimpuri Madipur Delhi110063	25213796		
7	RAGHUBIR NAGAR DISP.	Near Holy Child School Raghubir Nagar New Delhi110027	25438441		
8	ESI DISP. KARAMPURA	I- Block Karampura,(Moti Nagar)New Delhi110015			
A	GENCY: DGHS (PHC)				
1	PRIMARY HEALTH CENTRE NAJAFGARH	Najafgarh Delhi110043			
AGENCY: DGHS (Urban Family Welfare Center)					
1	RURAL HEALTH TRAINING CENTRE NAJAFGARH	Najafgarh Delhi110043			
A	GENCY: DELHI JAL BOARD (Dispens	ary)			
1	DELHI JAL BOARD DISP.KESHOPUR	Delhi Jal Board Staff QTRS,Keshopur New Delhi110018	27342341		
A	GENCY: DELHI TRANSPORT CORP (Dispensary)			
1	DTC DISPENSARY KESHOPUR DEPOT DEPOT	Keshopur Depot Delhi	_		
2	DTC DISPENSARY MAYAPURI DEPOT	Mayapuri Depot New Delhi			
3	DTC DISPENSARY NANGLOI DEPOT	Nangloi depot New Delhi			
4	DTC DISPENSARY PIRAGARHI DEPOT	Piragarhi Depot Delhi			
5	DTC DISPENSARY SHADIPUR DEPOT DEPOT	Shadipur Depot New Delhi110008			
6	DTC DISPENSARY HARI NAGAR-II	Hari Nagar-ii Depot New Delhi			
A	GENCY: AYUSH (Dispensary)				
1	CENRAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE FOR AYURVEDA	Dhanwantri Bhawan, Road No.66 West Punjabi Bagh New Delhi110026	25229128		
AGENCY: AUSH (Unani/ Homeopathy/ Aurvedic)					
1	CENRAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE	Dhanwantri Bhawan, Road No.66 East Punjabi Bagh	25227128		
2	(AYURVEDA) CENRAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE FOR AYURVEDA	New Delhi110026 Dhanwantri Bhawan, Road No.66 West Punjabi Bagh New Delhi110026	25229128		
_			_		

Health Facilities _______in Delhi 2009

	AGENCY:	RAILWAY	(Dispensary)
--	----------------	---------	--------------

1	RAILWAY-PUNJABI BAGH HEALTH UNIT	Railway Colony, Punjabi New Delhi110026			
A	AGENCY: STATE BANK OF INDIA (Dispensary)				
1	SBI DISPENSARY-RAJOURI GARDEN	Bank Enclave ,Rajouri Garden New Delhi110027			
A	GENCY: ANY OTHER (Hospital)				
1	DELHI COUNCIL FOR CHILD WELFARE	Janakpuri New Delhi110058			
A	GENCY: AUTONOMOUS BODY (Dispe	ensary)			
1	BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD.	C6C Block,Near Janak Cinema New Delhi 110058	32506023		
A	GENCY: Pvt. HOSPITAL (Hospital)				
1	AMAR LEELA HOSPITAL PVT. LTD.	B-1/16 JanakPuri New Delhi110058	45663333/25530878		
2	BHATIA GLOBAL HOSPITAL & ENDOSURGERY INST.	305,307-308,Ambica Vihar(Paschim Vihar) New Delhi110087	25273200		
3	JEEVAN NURSING HOME &HOSPITAL	2-B,Pusa Road New Delhi-110005	42430246-249		
4	KALRA HOSPITAL & SRCNC	A-5&6, Kirti Nagar New Delhi110015	25418088		
5	KUKREJA HOSPITAL & HEART CENTRE (P)LTD	C-1, Vishal Enclave, Rajouri Garden, New Delhi110027	45675000/45626100		
6	MAHARAJA AGARSEN HOSPITAL (CHARITABLE TRUST)	Road No.35, West Punjabi Bagh New Delhi 110026	2522664525226654		
7	MATA CHANAN DEVI HOSPITAL	C-1,Janakpuri, New Delhi110058	45582000/25554702/ 4487		
8	MKW HOSPITAL &RESEACH CENTRE	J-Block, Community Centre Rajouri Garden New Delhi110027	45609999		
9	PARK HOSPITAL	12, Meera Enclave(chowkhandi)Near Keshopur Bus Depot,Outer Ring Road,New Delhi110018	28332426/27		
10	R.B.SETH.JESSA RAM & BROS. CHARITABLE HOSPITAL	W.E.A; Karol Bagh New Delhi110005	45013222		
11	RLKC HOSPITAL & METRO HEART INSTITUTE	Naraina Road (Near ShadiPur Metro Stat.)Pandav Nagar, New Delhi110008	25891014-16		
12	SH.MAHANT GURMUKH SINGH JI CHARITABLE HOSP	Road No.35, West Punjabi Bagh New Delhi110026	25226100-103		
13	SIR GANGA RAM HOSPITAL	Sir Ganga Ram Hospital Marg Rajinder Nagar, New Delhi110060	25750000		
A	AGENCY: CENTRAL GOVT (Dispensary)				
1	CGHS DISPENSARY EAST PATEL NAGAR	11/14,East Patel Nagar,Market New Delhi 110008	25883326		
2	CGHS DISPENSARY HARI NAGAR	CGHS Disp. Hari Nagar, Near DTC Depot, Hari Nagar New Delhi 110064	28125518		
3	CGHS DISPENSARY JANAKPURI	Block C4,CGHS Disp.Janakpuri Delhi110058	25551434		
4	CGHS DISPENSARY JANAKPURI-B BLOCK	B-1/20,Janakpuri NewDelhi110058	25593558		
5	CGHS DISPENSARY PASCHIM VIHAR	Qtr.No. A-1,A-2, A-8,PKT-3,Paschim Vihar New Delhi110063	25268410		
6	CGHS DISPENSARY RAJOURI GARDEN	CGHS Disp.Bldg.Hari Nagar Near DTC Bus depot(Rajouri), New Delhi110027	25493955		
7	CGHS DISPENSARY TILAK NAGAR	CGHS Disp.Near Subzi Mandi Tilak Nagar New Delhi110018	25998900		
8	CGHS DISPENSARY WEST PATEL NAGAR	11/26, West Patel Nagar, New Delhi 110008	25882551		